ABRACON IS
ISO 9001 / QS 9000
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
ISO 9001:2008
CERTIFIED
AISC-1210HS
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
•  Notebooks, PC’s,
•  Cellular phone backlight, Inverter and etc.
Pb RoHS
Compliant
PARAMETERS
ABRACON P/N: AISC-01210HS Series
Operating temperature:  -40°C to + 85°C
Storage temperature:
PARAMETERS
3.20 x 3.05 x 1.30 mm
Q L, Q Test SRF DCR ISAT IDC
Abracon Part Number L (µH) Tolerance Min Freq Min Max Max Max
(K. M)
(kHz/MHz) (MHz) (Ω) (mA) (mA)
AISC-1210HS-2R2 2.2 K. M 10 100 / 1 150 0.5 850 800
AISC-1210HS-2R7 2.7 K. M 10 100 / 1 120 0.6 750 700
AISC-1210HS-3R3 3.3 K. M 10 100 / 1 100 0.75 700 650
AISC-1210HS-3R9 3.9 K. M 10 100 / 1 90 0.8 650 600
AISC-1210HS-4R7 4.7 K. M 10 100 / 1 80 0.95 600 550
AISC-1210HS-5R6 5.6 K. M 10 100 / 1 65 1 550 520
AISC-1210HS-6R8 6.8 K. M 10 100 / 1 55 1.1 500 480
AISC-1210HS-8R2 8.2 K. M 10 100 / 1 40 1.3 480 450
AISC-1210HS-100 10 K. M 10 100 / 1 36 1.5 450 430
AISC-1210HS-120 12 K. M 10 100 / 1 34 1.6 420 400
AISC-1210HS-150 15 K. M 10 100 / 1 32 1.9 400 350
AISC-1210HS-180 18 K. M 10 100 / 1 30 2.9 350 320
AISC-1210HS-220 22 K. M 10 100 / 1 30 3.5 320 300
AISC-1210HS-270 27 K. M 10 100 / 1 25 4.2 280 250
AISC-1210HS-330 33 K. M 10 100 / 1 20 5 250 220
Test Equipment:
1. Inductance is measured in HP-4284A precision LCR meter with SMD-A fixture.
2. Q factor is measured in HP-4284A precision LCR meter with SMD-A fixture.
3. SRF is measured in Agilent E-5071B Network Analyzer.